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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
_ P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

March 18, 1959
0il Well Drilling Company
614.617 Adolphus Tower
Dallas, Texas

Attention: Mr. Henry Yeager

Administrative QOrder N8P -476

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for approval of an
80-acre non-standard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool
consisting of the following acreage:

TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM, LEA COUNTY
Section 16: E/2 NW/4

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to your
Wood State "A" Well No. 2, located 1980 feet {from the North line and
1650 feet from the West line of said Section 16.

By authority granted me under provisions of Rule 5 (b), of the

Special Rules and Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool, as set forth in
Order R-520, you are hereby authorized to operate the above described

acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit, with allowable to be asasigned
thereto in accordance with the pool rules, based upon the unit size of 80
acres.

Very truly yours,

AO Lo PORTER. Jl‘.,
Secretary-Director

ALP/OEP/og
cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

GARREY CARRUTHERS December 26, 1989 POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICQ 87504
(505) 827-5800

John H. Hendrix Corporation
223 West Wall Street

Suite 525

Midland, TX 79701

Attention: Ronnie H. Westbrook
Administrative Order NSL-2740
Dear Mr. Westbrook:

Reference is made to your application of December 4, 1989 for a non-standard gas well
location for your Wood "A" State Well No. 3 located 2310 feet from the North line and
1650 feet from the West line (Unit F) of Section 16, Township 20 South, Range 37 East,
NMPM, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, which is presently shut-in in the
Monument-Tubb zone.

Said well to be dedicated to the previously approved non-standard 80-acre gas spacing and
proration unit comprising the E/2 NW/4 of said Section 16 (Division Administrative Order
NSP-476, dated March 18, 1959). Said unit is presently dedicated to the applicant’s Wood
"A" State Well No. 2 located 1980 feet from the North line and 1650 feet from the West
line (Unit F) of said Section 16; however, it is our understanding that the No. 2 well has
been sold to Amerada Hess Corporation and the Eumont zone will subsequently be
abandoned.

By the authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 2(c) of the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Eumont Gas Pool, as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8170, as
amended, the above-described unorthodox gas well location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay
Director

WIJIL/MES/ag
cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs

NM State Land Office - Santa Fe
File: NSP-476




ﬂ jEnn, DRIDLING (o
T NO STOCKHOLDERS LIABILITY {J’)
R 614-61T° Adolphus Tower

Dareas;,, TExas;
March 4, 1959

’tuﬁy) In Re: Wood State "A" No. 2 well
L ' " Eumont Pool

Non-Standard Gas Proratlon
Unit

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:
On February 12, 1959, 0il Well Drilling

. Company requested administrative approval of a proposed
i non-standard proration unit for its Wood State A Well
i No. 2 located 1980 feet south of the north line and 1650
ﬁ o7 feet east of the west line of Section 16, T20S, R37 E,
kg{;;f Lea County, New Mexico in the Eumont gas pool.
J

Through error we applied for a proposed unit
congi: of 40 acres, however the/proposed unit consists
2

of 80 acres/comprised of the East 1 of the NW/4 of Section
16, T20S, R3TE.

We have just recompleted the above captioned
well as a Eumont gas well. Completion data will be furnished
the Commission when we have all the necessary information.

In view of the facts set out herein and in our
letter of February 12, 1959, we respectfully request that
the Commission issue an order approving the 80 acre non-
standard unit for 0il Well Drilling Company's Wood State A
Well No. 26

Very truly yours,
OIL WELL RILLING COMPANY

enry ggp
Pr951&§nt

HY/mg




011 Conservation Commission
Page No. 2

March 4, 1959

Copies by Certified Mail - Return Receipt Reguested

Ohio 0il Company
P. 0. Box 552
Midland, Texas

Amerada Petroleum Corp.
P. 0o Box 2347
Hobbs, New Mexico

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
Box 13%84
Jal, New Mexico

Tide Wgter Associated 0il Co.
P. 0. Box 1231
Midland, Texas

Skelly 0il Company
Hobbs, New Mexico

Continental 0il Company
P. 0. Box 427
Hobbs, New Mexico

Gulf 0il Corporation
Box 2167
Hobbs, New Mexico

Shell 0il Company
P. 0. Box 1957
Hobbs, New Mexico

General Crude 0il Co.
314 Commerce Bldge.
Abilene, Texas



